CITY OF GIG HARBOR RESOLUTION NO. 396

A RESOLUTION SHOWING THE INTENT OF THE CITY TO ASSIST IN PROVIDING THE R.U.O.K. (ARE YOU O.K.?) PROGRAM TO THE CITIZENS OF GIG HARBOR.

WHEREAS, the Rotary Club of Gig Harbor is a local service organization; and

WHEREAS, this program will be implemented with the cooperation of the City of Gig Harbor Police Department, Peninsula Fire District #5, and Peninsula Fire District #16; and

WHEREAS, the Rotary Club shall purchase the system and the Gig Harbor Police Department will be responsible for any computer software updates or computer repairs for a period of five years from the date of purchase, NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council, as follows:

We, the City Council of the City of Gig Harbor authorize software updates and computer repairs for a period of five years from the initial purchase and installation of the R.U.O.K. system.

PASSED this 22nd day of November, 1993.

ATTEST:	Gretchen A. Wilbert, Mayor
Mark E. Hoppen City Clerk	•

Filed with City Clerk: 11/04/93

Passed by City Council: 11/22/93